## **Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust**



#### **CRITERIA 5**

#### **5.4: ALUMNI ENGAGEMENT**

5.4.1: There is a registered Alumni Association that contributes significantly to the development of the institution through financial and / or other support services.

# Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust



## **Alumni Association Registration**



#### नोंदणीचे प्रमाणपत्र

(संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम,१८६०) (१८६० चा अधिनिअयम २१)

नॉदणी क्रमांक : बृहन्मुंबई/0000557/2023

याद्वारे असे प्रमाणित करण्यात येते की, एल्युमिनी असोसिएशन ऑफ चंद्रभान शर्मा कॉलेज

खालील तारखेस संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (सन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वयं योग्यरीत्या नोंदणी करण्यात आली.

तारीख 1 June 2023 रोजी माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले.

#### Certificate of Registration

(The Societies Registration Act, 1860) (Act XXI of 1860)

Registration Number: Greater Mu/0000557/2023

It is certified that, ALUMINI ASSOCIATION OF CHANDRABHAN SHARMA COLLEGE has this day been duly registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860(XXI of 1860)

Given under my hand this 1 Day of June 2023.



Assistant Registrar of Society सहायक संस्था निबंधक बृहत्सुंबई विभाग, मुंबई

Greater Mumbal Region

# Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust



## Alumni Association Members 2022 – 23

## **Association Profile - Teachers**

Sr. No	Name	Position
1	Mr Sandeep Vishwakarma	Convener
2	Mr Umesh Kabadi	Member
3	Mr. Tushar Shah	Member
4	Mrs. Sharlet Joseph	Member
5	Mrs. Anjana Verma	Member
6	Mrs. Manali Naik	Member
7	Mr Ravi Vishwakarma	Member

# Alumni Association – Students (AY 2022-23)

Sr. No	Name	Position
1	Aldron Coheo	President
2	Manish Singh	Vice President
3	Abhishek Singh	Secretary
4	Nidhi Yadav	Member
5	Suraj Mishra	Member
6	Saumya Ravindran	Member
7	Suman Ghosh	Member